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NOS D-800 AIR DUSTER 
USER MANUAL 

 

  
 

  
 
THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING OUR AIR DUSTER 
PLEASE READ THE MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE OPERATING  
AND KEEP THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Product specification 
Article number : 396218 
Rated power : 80W 
Battery capacity : 2,000 mAh*2 (Li-ion) 
Input : 5V=2A 
Charging time : 2.5 hours 
Working time : 12 to 180 minutes 
Noise : 80 dB 
Working voltage : 6 – 8.4V 
Working temperature : 0 °C ~ + 60 °C 
Storage temperature : -20 °C ~ + 75 °C 
Product weight (excluding accessories) : 260 gram 
Product dimension (excluding accessories) : 36 x 78 x 126 mm 
 
Introduction 
1 Air outlet 7 Multi-use nozzle 
2 Air inlet 8 Brush nozzle 
3 Speed control button 9 Charging cable 
4 Power button 10 Inflation nozzle 
5 Battery indicator   
6 Charing port (Type-C)   

 

 
 



Function  
 
Switch on / off  
Long press the power button to switch on / off 

 

 

 

It is prohibited to lock the air inlet, air blowing 
port and heat dissipation holes while the 
product is working to avoid destruction of the 
machine 

 
Start to use 
 
Slide the speed control button up or down  

 

picture speed rpm / mins 

 

High 
speed 

110,000±10% 

 

low 
speed 

22,500±10% 

 



 

LED indicator description 
White light always 
on 

Power on status 

White light 
flashing 

Need to charge 

White running 
light 

Charging 

White light stops 
running 

Charging 
complete 

 
Charging 
 

 
 
Attention: 
To avoid the risk of fire, property damage and personal injury, be 
sure to observe the following safety precautions. 
1. Prohibit use when hands are wet. 
2. It is prohibited to place the product in a splashing or soaking 

environment. 
3. It is prohibited to block the air inlet and air outlet while the 

product is in operation. 
4. Prohibit the insertion of foreign objects into the air inlet and 

outlet.   
5. Do not place the product near a heat source (furnace or 

heater, etc.) or on a car on a hot day. 
 



Use and storage 
1. The air out of this product is cold. When using, please keep 

your hair away from the blowing mouth and air inlet to avoid 
your hair being sucked in. 

2. Do not blow the airflow towards the eyes, ears. mouth and 
other human organs when using. 

3. Do not leave the product while in use. 
4. Do not store the product in a place accessible to children and 

pets. 
5. Do not store the product in a humid environment or in an 

environment prone to splashing water (e.g., near a bathtub, 
shower, washbasin, or other water-filled containers).   
Do not store the product in wet environments or near water 
containers (such as bathtubs, showers, sinks or other water 
containers). 

6. Do not use the product in an environment where the 
temperature is too high or too low. 

7. Store in a well-ventilated, dry place out of direct sunlight. 
 
Maintenance and care 
1. This product is not waterproof, please do not use alcohol, nail 

shampoo or detergent and other liquids with cleaning function 
to clean this product. It is recommended to use clean soft 
cloth to clean the product. 

2. Before you use this product, please carefully check the air inlet 
and air outlet of the product. If you find any hair or debris 
blocking it, please clean it up to avoid damaging the internal 
motor fan blades. 

3. Do not press or rub the air inlet and mouthpiece with your 
fingernails or sharp objects. 

4. Do not overcharge or over-discharge the battery, otherwise it 
will cause damage to the battery. 

 



Precautions to be taken when the product is discarded:  

 

The crossed-out wheeled bin indicates that marked 
items must be disposed of separately from household 
waste. By handing over marked items for recycling, 
according to local regulations, you help reduce 
potential harmful impact on the environment and on 
human health. For more information, please contact 
your retailer. 

 
Illustrations may differ from actual product. We are constantly 
striving to improve our products, therefore the specifications 
contained herein are subject to change without notice. 
 
After Sales Service 
Thank you for choosing our Air Duster. We aim to ensure you get 
the best experience with your product. Please read the following 
information regarding warranty and after-sales support. 
 
The following conditions is not covered by the warranty: 
1. Improper use of the product, including use for purposes other 

than its intended function 
2. Attempting to disassemble or modify the device 
3. Physical damage resulting from drops, liquids, or impacts 
4. Failure to follow the instructions provided in this manual 
5. This Warranty does not cover reduction in battery runtime 

due to battery usage or use, as the of the battery depends 
upon the amount and nature of use. 

 
 
Repairs and Service 
Do not disassemble the product. Any tampering or unauthorized 
repair will void the warranty. Repairs must be carried out by 
authorized service personnel only. 
 



Customer Service and Support 
For assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact our 
customer service or your local dealer: 
 
Email: support@funnivation.com 
 
Please include the batch code and proof of purchase when 
contacting us. 
 
FUNNIVATION A/S 
Rudolfgaardsvej 8 
8260 Viby J 
Denmark 
funnivation.com 

 REPCO PACIFIC LTD. 
Unit 03-04, 21/F 
Eight Commercial Tower, 8 Sun 
Yip Street, Chai Wan,  
Hong Kong 

 
 
 

 

                                             
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:support@funnivation.com
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NOS D-800 LUFTSTØVER 
BRUGERVEJLEDNING  
 

  
 

DK  
 
TAK FORDI DU VALGTE VORES LUFTSTØVER 
LÆS VENLIGST MANUALEN OMHYGGELIGT FØR BRUG  
OG GEM DENNE VEJLEDNING TIL FREMTIDIG REFERENCE 
 



Varespecifikationen 
Artikelnummer : 396218 
Nominel effekt : 80W 
Batterikapacitet : 2,000 mAh*2 (Li-ion) 
Indgang : 5V=2A 
Opladningstid : 2.5 Timer 
Arbejdstid : 12 to 180 minutter 
Støj : 80 db 
Arbejdsspænding : 6 – 8.4V 
Arbejdstemperatur : 0 °C ~ + 60 °C 
Opbevaring temperatur : -20 °C ~ + 75 °C 
Produktets vægt (ekskl. tilbehør) : 260 gram 
Produktets dimension (ekskl. tilbehør) : 36 x 78 x 126 mm 

 
Indførelsen 
1 Luftudtag 7 Dyse til flere formål 
2 Luftindtag 8 Børste dyse 
3 Knap til 

hastighedskontrol 
9 Opladningskabel 

4 Tænd/sluk-knap 10 Oppustningsdyse 
5 Indikator for batteri   
6 Havn i Charing (Type-C)   

 
 



Funktion  
 
Tænd/sluk  
Tryk længe på tænd/sluk-knappen for at tænde/slukke 

 

 

Det er forbudt at låse luftindtaget, 
luftblæsningsporten og 
varmeafledningshullerne, mens produktet 
arbejder for at undgå ødelæggelse af maskinen 

 
Begynd at bruge 
 
Skub hastighedskontrolknappen op eller ned  

 

 

billede fart omdr./min. 

 

høj 
hastighed 

110,000±10% 

 

lav 
hastighed 

22,500±10% 



 

 

LED-indikator beskrivelse 
Hvidt lys altid 
tændt Tændt status 

Hvidt lys blinker 
Har brug for at 
oplade 

Hvidt kørelys Opladning 

Hvidt lys holder 
op med at køre Opladning fuldført 

 
Opladning 

 
 
Opmærksomhed: 
For at undgå risikoen for brand, ejendomsskade og personskade skal 
du sørge for at overholde følgende sikkerhedsforanstaltninger. 
 
1. Forbyd brug, når hænderne er våde. 
2. Det er forbudt at placere produktet i et sprøjtende eller 

blødgørende miljø. 
3. Det er forbudt at blokere luftindtaget og luftudtaget, mens 

produktet er i drift. 
4. Forbyd indsættelse af fremmedlegemer i luftindtaget og -

udløbet.   
5. Anbring ikke produktet i nærheden af en varmekilde (ovn eller 

varmelegeme osv.) eller på en bil på en varm dag. 
 



Brug og opbevaring: 
1. Luften ud af dette produkt er kold. Når du bruger, skal du 

holde dit hår væk fra blæsemunden og luftindtaget for at 
undgå, at dit hår bliver suget ind. 

2. Blæs ikke luftstrømmen mod øjne, ører. mund og andre 
menneskelige organer ved brug af. 

3. Efterlad ikke produktet, mens det er i brug. 
4. Opbevar ikke produktet på et sted, der er tilgængeligt for børn 

og kæledyr. 
5. Opbevar ikke produktet i fugtige omgivelser eller i et miljø, der 

er tilbøjeligt til at sprøjte vand (f.eks. i nærheden af et 
badekar, brusebad, håndvask eller andre vandfyldte 
beholdere).  
Opbevar ikke produktet i våde omgivelser eller i nærheden af 
vandbeholdere (såsom badekar, brusere, håndvaske eller 
andre vandbeholdere). 

6. Brug ikke produktet i et miljø, hvor temperaturen er for høj 
eller for lav. 

7. Opbevares på et godt ventileret, tørt sted uden for direkte 
sollys. 

 
Vedligeholdelse og pleje 
1. Dette produkt er ikke vandtæt, brug venligst ikke alkohol, 

negleshampoo eller rengøringsmiddel og andre væsker med 
rengøringsfunktion til at rengøre dette produkt. Det anbefales 
at bruge en ren, blød klud til at rengøre produktet. 

2. Før du bruger denne produkt, skal du omhyggeligt kontrollere 
produktets luftindtag og luftudtag. Hvis du finder hår eller 
snavs, der blokerer det, bedes du rense det for at undgå at 
beskadige de interne motorblæserblade. 

3. Tryk eller gnid ikke luftindtaget og mundstykket med dine 
negle eller skarpe genstande. 

4. Over- eller overaflad ikke batteriet, da det ellers vil beskadige 



batteriet. 

 
Forholdsregler, der skal tages, når produktet kasseres:  

 

Den overstregede skraldespand på hjul angiver, at 
mærkede genstande skal bortskaffes adskilt fra 
husholdningsaffaldet. Ved at aflevere mærkede 
genstande til genbrug i henhold til lokale regler 
hjælper du med at reducere potentiel skadelig 
påvirkning af miljøet og menneskers sundhed. 
Kontakt din forhandler for at få flere oplysninger. 

 
Illustrationer kan afvige fra det faktiske produkt. Vi stræber 
konstant efter at forbedre vores produkter, derfor kan 
specifikationerne heri ændres uden varsel. 
 
Eftersalgsservice 
Tak, fordi du valgte vores Air Duster. Vi bestræber os på at sikre, at 
du får den bedste oplevelse med dit produkt. Læs venligst følgende 
oplysninger om garanti og eftersalgssupport. 

 
Følgende betingelser er ikke dækket af garantien: 
1. Forkert brug af produktet, herunder brug til andre formål 

end dets tilsigtede funktion 
2. Forsøg på at adskille eller ændre enheden 
3. Fysisk skade som følge af fald, væsker eller stød 
4. Manglende overholdelse af instruktionerne i denne 

vejledning 
5. Denne garanti dækker ikke reduktion i batteriets driftstid på 

grund af batteribrug eller -brug, da batteriets tilstand 
afhænger af mængden og arten af brugen 

 
Reparationer og service 



Skil ikke produktet ad. Enhver tampering eller uautoriseret 
reparation vil ugyldiggøre garantien. Reparationer må kun udføres 
af autoriseret servicepersonale. 

 
Kundeservice og support 
For hjælp, support eller garantikrav, kontakt venligst vores 
kundeservice eller din lokale forhandler: 
 
E-mail: support@funnivation.com 
 
Inkluder venligst produktets serienummer og købsbevis, når du 
kontakter os. 

 
FUNNIVATION A/S 
Rudolfgaardsvej 8 
8260 Viby J 
Denmark 
funnivation.com 

REPCO PACIFIC LTD. 
Unit 03-04, 21/F 
Eight Commercial Tower, 8 
Sun Yip Street, Chai Wan, 
Hong Kong.  

 

                                                   
 
 
 
 

mailto:support@funnivation.com


 

 Art. 396218 
       MV2502 

 

NOS D-800 LUFT-DAMMVIPARE 
ANVÄNDARHANDBOK 
  

  
 

SE  
 
TACK FÖR ATT DU VALDE VÅR LUFTDAMMARE 
LÄS BRUKSANVISNINGEN NOGGRANT INNAN DU ANVÄNDER DEN  
OCH SPARA DENNA HANDBOK FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS 



Produktspecifikation 
Artikelnummer : 396218 
Nominell effekt : 80W 
Batteriets kapacitet : 2,000 mAh*2 (Li-ion) 
Inmatning : 5V=2A 
Laddningstid : 2.5 Timmar 
Arbetstid : 12 to 180 protokoll 
Buller : 80 db 
Arbetsspänning : 6 – 8.4V 
Arbetstemperatur : 0 °C ~ + 60 °C 
Temperatur vid förvaring : -20 °C ~ + 75 °C 
Produktens vikt (exklusive tillbehör) : 260 gram 
Produktens dimension (exklusive tillbehör) : 36 x 78 x 126 mm 
 
Införandet 
1 
2 
3 
 
4 
5 
6 

Luftutlopp 
Luftintag 
Knapp för 
hastighetskontroll 
Strömbrytare 
Indikator för batteri 
Laddande hamn (Typ-C) 

7 Munstycke för flera 
användningsområden 

8 Munstycke för borste 
9 Laddkabel 
10 Munstycke för 

uppblåsning 
  
  

 



Funktion  
 
Slå på / av  
Tryck länge på strömknappen för att slå på/av 

 

 

 

Det är förbjudet att låsa luftintaget, 
luftblåsporten och värmeavledningshålen 
medan produkten arbetar för att undvika att 
maskinen förstörs 

 
Börja använda 
 
Skjut hastighetskontrollknappen uppåt eller nedåt  
 

 

bild hastighet 
varv/min / 

minuter 

 

Hög 
hastighet 

110,000±10% 



 

Låg 
hastighet 

22,500±10% 

 

 

LED-indikator beskrivning 

Vitt ljus lyser alltid 
Status för ström 
på 

Vitt ljus blinkar Behöver ladda 

Vitt körljus Laddning 

Vitt ljus slutar 
fungera Laddningen är klar 

 
Laddning  
 

 
 
Uppmärksamhet: 
För att undvika risk för brand, egendomsskador och personskador, 
se till att följa följande säkerhetsföreskrifter. 
1. Förbjud användning när händerna är våta. 
2. Det är förbjudet att placera produkten i en stänkande eller 

blötläggningsmiljö. 
3. Det är förbjudet att blockera luftintaget och luftutloppet 

medan produkten är i drift. 
4. Förbjud att främmande föremål förs in i luftintaget och 

luftutloppet.   



5. Placera inte produkten nära en värmekälla (ugn eller värmare, 
etc.) eller på en bil på en varm dag. 

 
Användning och förvaring 
1. Luften ut ur denna produkt är kall. När du använder, håll håret 

borta från den blåsande munnen och luftintaget för att 
undvika att håret sugs in. 

2. Blås inte luftflödet mot ögonen, öronen. mun och andra 
mänskliga organ vid användning av. 

3. Lämna inte produkten när den används. 
4. Förvara inte produkten på en plats som är tillgänglig för barn 

och husdjur. 
5. Förvara inte produkten i en fuktig miljö eller i en miljö som är 

benägen att stänka vatten (t.ex. nära ett badkar, dusch, 
handfat eller andra vattenfyllda behållare).   
Förvara inte produkten i våta miljöer eller nära 
vattenbehållare (t.ex. badkar, duschar, handfat eller andra 
vattenbehållare)). 

6. Använd inte produkten i en miljö där temperaturen är för hög 
eller för låg. 

7. Förvaras på en väl ventilerad, torr plats utan direkt solljus. 
 
Underhåll och skötsel 
1. Denna produkt är inte vattentät, använd inte alkohol, 

nagelschampo eller tvättmedel och andra vätskor med 
rengöringsfunktion för att rengöra denna produkt. Det 
rekommenderas att använda en ren mjuk trasa för att rengöra 
produkten. 

2. Innan du använder den här produkten, kontrollera noggrant 
produktens luftintag och luftutlopp. Om du hittar något hår 
eller skräp som blockerar det, rengör det för att undvika att 
skada de interna motorfläktbladen. 

3. Tryck eller gnugga inte luftintaget och munstycket med 



naglarna eller vassa föremål. 
4. Överladda eller överladda inte batteriet, annars kan det skada 

batteriet. 
 
Försiktighetsåtgärder som ska vidtas när produkten kasseras:  

 

Den överkorsade soptunnan på hjul indikerar att 
märkta föremål måste kasseras separat från 
hushållsavfallet. Genom att lämna över märkta föremål 
för återvinning, enligt lokala bestämmelser, hjälper du 
till att minska potentiell skadlig påverkan på miljön och 
på människors hälsa. För mer information, kontakta din 
återförsäljare. 

 
Illustrationerna kan skilja sig från den faktiska produkten. Vi strävar 
ständigt efter att förbättra våra produkter, därför kan 
specifikationerna häri ändras utan föregående meddelande. 
 
Service efter försäljning 
Tack för att du valde vår Air Duster. Vi strävar efter att se till att du 
får den bästa upplevelsen med din produkt. Läs följande 
information om garanti och support efter försäljning. 
 
Följande villkor täcks inte av garantin: 
1. Felaktig användning av produkten, inklusive användning för 

andra ändamål än dess avsedda function. 
2. Försöker ta isär eller modifiera enheten. 
3. Fysisk skada till följd av fall, vätskor eller stötar. 
4. Underlåtenhet att följa instruktionerna i denna handbook. 
5. Denna garanti täcker inte minskning av batteriets drifttid på 

grund av batterianvändning eller användning, eftersom 
batteriets beror på mängden och typen av användning. 

 
Reparationer och service 



Ta inte isär produkten. All tampeller obehörig reparation upphäver 
garantin. Reparationer får endast utföras av auktoriserad 
servicepersonal. 
 
Kundtjänst och support 
För hjälp, support eller garantianspråk, vänligen kontakta vår 
kundtjänst eller din lokala återförsäljare: 
 
E-post: support@funnivation.com 
 
Vänligen inkludera batchkoden och inköpsbeviset när du kontaktar 
oss. 
 
FUNNIVATION A/S 
Rudolfgaardsvej 8 
8260 Viby J 
Denmark 
funnivation.com 

 REPCO PACIFIC LTD. 
Unit 03-04, 21/F 
Eight Commercial Tower, 8 Sun 
Yip Street, Chai Wan,  
Hong Kong 

 
 
 

 

                                           
 
 
 
 

mailto:support@funnivation.com
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NOS D-800 LUFT STØVKOST 
BRUKERVEILEDNING 
  

  
 

NO  
 
TAKK FOR AT DU VALGTE VÅR LUFTSTØVER 
VENNLIGST LES BRUKSANVISNINGEN NØYE FØR BRUK  
OG OPPBEVAR DENNE HÅNDBOKEN FOR FREMTIDIG REFERANSE 



Produkt spesifikasjon 
Artikkel nummer : 396218 
Nominell effekt : 80W 
Batterikapasitet : 2,000 mAh*2 (Li-ion) 
Innspill : 5V=2A 
Ladetid : 2.5 Timer 
Arbeidstid : 12 to 180 referat 
Støy : 80 db 
Arbeidsspenning : 6 – 8.4V 
Arbeidstemperatur : 0 °C ~ + 60 °C 
Lagringstemperatur : -20 °C ~ + 75 °C 
Produktvekt (unntatt tilbehør) : 260 gram 
Produktdimensjon (unntatt tilbehør) : 36 x 78 x 126 mm 
 
Introduksjon 
1 Luftuttak 7 Flerbruksdyse 
2 Luftinntak 8 Børste munnstykke 
3 Knapp for 

hastighetskontroll 
9 
10 

Ladekabel 
Oppblåsingsdyse 

4 Av / på-knapp   
5 Batteri indikator   
6 Ladingsport (Type-C)   

 

 



Funksjon  
 
Slå på/av  
Trykk lenge på strømknappen for å slå på/av 
 

 

 

Det er forbudt å låse luftinntaket, 
luftblåseporten og varmeavledningshullene 
mens produktet arbeider for å unngå 
ødeleggelse av maskinen 

 
Begynn å bruke 
Skyv hastighetskontrollknappen opp eller ned  

 

 

bilde fart rpm / min 

 

Høy fart 110,000±10% 

 

lav 
hastighet 

22,500±10% 

 



 

LED-indikator beskrivelse 
Hvitt lys alltid på Slå på status 

Hvitt lys blinker Trenger å lade 

Hvitt kjørelys Lading 

Hvitt lys slutter å 
gå 

Ladingen er 
fullført 

 
Lading 

 
 
Oppmerksomhet: 
For å unngå fare for brann, skade på eiendom og personskade, sørg 
for å følge følgende sikkerhetsregler. 
1. Forby bruk når hendene er våte. 
2. Det er forbudt å plassere produktet i et sprut- eller 

bløtleggingsmiljø. 
3. Det er forbudt å blokkere luftinntaket og luftutløpet mens 

produktet er i drift. 
4. Forby innsetting av fremmedlegemer i luftinntaket og -

utløpet.   
5. Ikke plasser produktet i nærheten av en varmekilde (ovn eller 

varmeapparat osv.) eller på en bil på en varm dag. 
 
 
 



Bruk og lagring 
1. Luften ut av dette produktet er kald. Når du bruker, må du 

holde håret unna blåsemunnen og luftinntaket for å unngå at 
håret suges inn. 

2. Ikke blås luftstrømmen mot øynene, ørene. munn og andre 
menneskelige organer ved bruk av. 

3. Ikke la produktet ligge mens det er i bruk. 
4. Ikke oppbevar produktet på et sted som er tilgjengelig for barn 

og kjæledyr. 
5. Ikke oppbevar produktet i fuktige omgivelser eller i et miljø 

som er utsatt for vannsprut (f.eks. i nærheten av et badekar, 
dusj, servant eller andre vannfylte beholdere).   
Ikke oppbevar produktet i våte omgivelser eller i nærheten av 
vannbeholdere (som badekar, dusjer, vasker eller andre 
vannbeholdere). 

6. Ikke bruk produktet i et miljø der temperaturen er for høy eller 
for lav. 

7. Oppbevares på et godt ventilert, tørt sted uten direkte sollys. 
 
Vedlikehold og stell 
1. Dette produktet er ikke vanntett, vennligst ikke bruk alkohol, 

neglesjampo eller vaskemiddel og andre væsker med 
rengjøringsfunksjon for å rengjøre dette produktet. Det 
anbefales å bruke en ren, myk klut for å rengjøre produktet. 

2. Før du bruker dette produktet, vennligst sjekk luftinntaket og 
luftutløpet til produktet nøye. Hvis du finner hår eller rusk 
som blokkerer det, må du rydde det opp for å unngå å skade 
de interne motorviftebladene. 

3. Ikke trykk eller gni luftinntaket og munnstykket med neglene 
eller skarpe gjenstander. 

4. Ikke overlad eller overlad batteriet, ellers vil det forårsake 
skade på batteriet. 

 



Forholdsregler som skal tas når produktet kastes:  

 

Den overkryssede søppelbøtten indikerer at merkede 
gjenstander må kastes separat fra 
husholdningsavfallet. Ved å overlevere merkede 
gjenstander for resirkulering, i henhold til lokale 
forskrifter, bidrar du til å redusere potensiell skadelig 
påvirkning på miljøet og menneskers helse. For mer 
informasjon, vennligst kontakt din forhandler. 

 
Illustrasjoner kan avvike fra det faktiske produktet. Vi streber hele 
tiden etter å forbedre produktene våre, derfor kan spesifikasjonene 
her endres uten varsel. 
 
Service etter salg 
Takk for at du valgte vår Air Duster. Vi tar sikte på å sikre at du får 
den beste opplevelsen med produktet ditt. Vennligst les følgende 
informasjon om garanti og ettersalgsstøtte. 
 
Følgende forhold dekkes ikke av garantien: 
1. Feil bruk av produktet, inkludert bruk til andre formål enn den 

tiltenkte funksjonen. 
2. Forsøk på å demontere eller modifisere enheten. 
3. Fysisk skade som følge av fall, væsker eller støt. 
4. Unnlatelse av å følge instruksjonene i denne håndboken. 
5. Denne garantien dekker ikke reduksjon i batteriets driftstid på 

grunn av batteribruk eller bruk, da batteriet avhenger av 
mengden og arten av bruken. 

 
 
Reparasjoner og service 
Ikke demonter produktet. Enhver tampering eller uautorisert 
reparasjon vil ugyldiggjøre garantien. Reparasjoner må kun utføres 
av autorisert servicepersonell. 
 



Kundeservice og support 
For hjelp, støtte eller garantikrav, vennligst kontakt vår 
kundeservice eller din lokale forhandler: 
 
E-post: support@funnivation.com 
 
Vennligst inkluder batchkoden og kjøpsbeviset når du kontakter oss. 
 
FUNNIVATION A/S 
Rudolfgaardsvej 8 
8260 Viby J 
Denmark 
funnivation.com 

 REPCO PACIFIC LTD. 
Unit 03-04, 21/F 
Eight Commercial Tower, 8 Sun 
Yip Street, Chai Wan,  
Hong Kong 
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 Art. 396218 
       MV2502 

 

NOS D-800 ILMAN PÖLYNIMURI 
KÄYTTÖOHJE 
  

  
 

FI   
 
KIITOS, ETTÄ VALITSIT PÖLYNIMURIMME 
LUE KÄYTTÖOHJE HUOLELLISESTI ENNEN KÄYTTÖÄ  
JA SÄILYTÄ TÄMÄ KÄSIKIRJA MYÖHEMPÄÄ TARVETTA VARTEN 



Tuotteen tekniset tiedot 
Tuotenumero : 396218 
Nimellisteho : 80W 
Akun kapasiteetti : 2,000 mAh*2 (Li-ion) 
Tulo : 5V=2A 
Latausaika : 2.5 työaika 
Työaika : 12 to 180 pöytäkirja 
Melu : 80 db 
Käyttöjännite : 6 – 8.4V 
Käyttölämpötila : 0 °C ~ + 60 °C 
Varastointilämpötila : -20 °C ~ + 75 °C 
Tuotteen paino (ilman lisävarusteita) : 260 gramma 
Tuotteen mitat (ilman lisävarusteita) : 36 x 78 x 126 mm 

 
Johdanto 
1 Ilman ulostulo 7 Monikäyttöinen suutin 
2 Ilmanottoaukko 8 Harjan suutin 
3 Nopeudensäätöpainike 9 Latauskaapeli 
4 Virtapainike 10 Täyttösuutin 
5 Akun merkkivalo   
6 Latausportti (Tyyppi-C)   

 

 
 



Funktio  
 
Kytke päälle / pois päältä  
Paina virtapainiketta pitkään kytkeäksesi päälle/pois 

 

 

 

Ilmanottoaukon, ilmanpuhallusaukon ja 
lämmönpoistoreikien lukitseminen 
tuotteen ollessa toiminnassa on kielletty 
koneen tuhoutumisen välttämiseksi 

 
Aloita käyttö 
 
Liu'uta nopeudensäätöpainiketta ylös tai alas  

 

 

kuva nopeus rpm / min 

 

Korkea 
nopeus 

110,000±10% 



 

Alhainen 
nopeus 

22,500±10% 

 

 

Merkkivalo kuvaus 
Valkoinen valo 
palaa aina 

Virta päällä -tila 

Valkoinen valo 
vilkkuu 

Tarve ladata 

Valkoinen ajovalo Lataus 

Valkoinen valo 
lakkaa toimimasta 

Lataus valmis 

 
Lataus 
 

 
 
Tarkkaavaisuus: 
Tulipalon, omaisuusvahinkojen ja henkilövahinkojen välttämiseksi 
muista noudattaa seuraavia turvaohjeita. 
1. Kiellä käyttö, kun kädet ovat märät. 
2. Tuotteen sijoittaminen roiske- tai liotusympäristöön on 

kielletty. 
3. Ilman tulo- ja poistoaukkojen tukkiminen tuotteen ollessa 

toiminnassa on kielletty. 



4. Estä vieraiden esineiden työntäminen ilman tulo- ja 
poistoaukkoihin.   

5. Älä sijoita tuotetta lämmönlähteen (uuni tai lämmitin jne.) 
lähelle tai autoon kuumana päivänä. 

 
Käyttö ja varastointi 
1. Tämän tuotteen ilma on kylmää. Kun käytät, pidä hiuksesi 

poissa puhallussuusta ja ilmanottoaukosta, jotta hiuksesi eivät 
imeydy sisään. 

2. Älä puhalla ilmavirtaa silmiin, korviin. suuhun ja muihin 
ihmisen elimiin käytettäessä. 

3. Älä jätä tuotetta käytön aikana. 
4. Älä säilytä tuotetta paikassa, johon lapset ja lemmikkieläimet 

pääsevät käsiksi. 
5. Älä säilytä tuotetta kosteassa ympäristössä tai ympäristössä, 

joka on altis roiskevedeltä (esim. kylpyammeen, suihkun, 
pesualtaan tai muiden vedellä täytettyjen astioiden lähellä).   
Älä säilytä tuotetta märissä ympäristöissä tai vesisäiliöiden 
(kuten kylpyammeiden, suihkujen, pesualtaiden tai muiden 
vesisäiliöiden) lähellä. 

6. Älä käytä tuotetta ympäristössä, jossa lämpötila on liian korkea 
tai liian matala. 

7. Säilytä hyvin ilmastoidussa, kuivassa paikassa poissa suorasta 
auringonvalosta. 

 
Huolto ja hoito 
1. Tämä tuote ei ole vedenpitävä, älä käytä alkoholia, 

kynsishampoota tai pesuainetta tai muita nesteitä, joissa on 
puhdistustoiminto tämän tuotteen puhdistamiseen. Tuotteen 
puhdistamiseen on suositeltavaa käyttää puhdasta pehmeää 
liinaa. 

2. Ennen kuin käytät tätä tuotetta, tarkista huolellisesti tuotteen 
ilmanotto- ja ulostuloaukot. Jos huomaat hiuksia tai roskia, 



jotka tukkivat sen, puhdista ne, jotta moottorin tuulettimen 
sisäiset siivet eivät vaurioidu. 

3. Älä paina tai hankaa ilmanottoaukkoa ja suukappaletta 
kynsilläsi tai terävillä esineillä. 

4. Älä ylilataa tai pura akkua liikaa, muuten se vahingoittaa 
akkua. 

 
Varotoimet, joihin on ryhdyttävä, kun tuote hävitetään:  

 

Yliviivattu roskakori osoittaa, että merkityt tavarat 
on hävitettävä erillään kotitalousjätteestä. 
Toimittamalla merkityt tuotteet kierrätykseen 
paikallisten määräysten mukaisesti autat 
vähentämään mahdollisia haitallisia vaikutuksia 
ympäristöön ja ihmisten terveyteen. Lisätietoja saat 
jälleenmyyjältäsi. 

 
Kuvat voivat poiketa todellisesta tuotteesta. Pyrimme jatkuvasti 
parantamaan tuotteitamme, joten tässä olevia teknisiä tietoja 
voidaan muuttaa ilman erillistä ilmoitusta. 
 
Myynnin jälkeinen palvelu 
Kiitos, että valitsit Air Dusterin. Pyrimme varmistamaan, että saat 
parhaan kokemuksen tuotteestasi. Lue seuraavat tiedot takuusta ja 
myynnin jälkeisestä tuesta. 
 
Takuu ei kata seuraavia ehtoja: 
1. Tuotteen väärä käyttö, mukaan lukien käyttö muihin 

tarkoituksiin kuin sen aiottuun tarkoitukseen. 
2. Yritetään purkaa tai muokata laitetta. 
3. Pudotusten, nesteiden tai iskujen aiheuttamat fyysiset 

vauriot. 
4. Tämän oppaan ohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen. 



5. Tämä takuu ei kata akun käytöstä johtuvaa akun käyttöajan 
lyhenemistä, koska akun käyttöaste riippuu käytön määrästä 
ja luonteesta. 

 
Korjaukset ja huolto 
Älä pura tuotetta. Kaikki tamptai luvaton korjaus mitätöi takuun. 
Korjaukset saa suorittaa vain valtuutettu huoltohenkilöstö. 
 
Asiakaspalvelu ja tuki 
Jos tarvitset apua, tukea tai takuuvaatimuksia, ota yhteyttä 
asiakaspalveluumme tai paikalliseen jälleenmyyjään: 
 
Sähköposti: support@funnivation.com 
 
Liitä mukaan eräkoodi ja ostokuitti, kun otat meihin yhteyttä. 
 
FUNNIVATION A/S 
Rudolfgaardsvej 8 
8260 Viby J 
Denmark 
funnivation.com 

 REPCO PACIFIC LTD. 
Unit 03-04, 21/F 
Eight Commercial Tower, 
8 Sun Yip Street, Chai 
Wan, Hong Kong 
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